States By Recipient Reported Jobs

10of2

FRIDAY, MAY 14, 2010

http://www.recovery.gov/Pages/TextView.aspx?data=recipientTopJobsé&....

Text -A A +A | Google Translate | RSS Feeds

Recovery.gov is the U.S. government's official website that provides easy access to data
related to Recovery Act spending and allows for the reporting of potential fraud, waste, and abuse.

HOME

Home

See Where the
Money Is Going

EFmEty, o

¥ Go to the Recipient
Reported Data Map

ABOUT  ACCOUNTABILITY ~ WHERE IS THE MONEY GOING?

OPPORTUNITIES

NEWS

STATES BY RECIPIENT REPORTED JOBS

Rank

© ©® N o g > w N E

A A DA D D D W OW W W WWWWWWNNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNNDNERERERRRR R R B B
o s DM OO NSO OO R ®®NPEPEOO®NOOOGORMODNDE OO N O RM®®DNDPRO

State
California
lllinois

Texas

New York
Florida
Georgia
North Carolina
Ohio
Pennsylvania
New Jersey
Missouri
Kentucky
Puerto Rico
Michigan
Virginia
Washington
Tennessee
Alabama
Massachusetts
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Colorado
South Carolina
Kansas

lowa
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Connecticut
Oregon

Idaho
Mississippi
Arizona
Maryland
Indiana

Utah

New Mexico
Nevada
District of Columbia
Nebraska
Arkansas
Montana
Hawaii

North Dakota
South Dakota
West Virginia

Alaska

REPORT FRAUD, WASTE & ABUSE

Connect With Us

All of Recovery.gov

FAQS & RESOURCES

CONTACT US

Recipient Reported Jobs
70,382
64,936
43,481
40,735
38,515
31,821
24,540
23,064
20,558
19,295
17,848
17,045
15,683
14,804
14,783
14,519
13,622
11,953
11,692
10,768
10,425
10,343

8,898
8,833
8,826
8,735
8,045
7,659
7,483
7,274
6,957
6,916
6,748
5,731
5,595
4,914
4,779
4,083
3,699
3,681
3,491
2,566
2,513
2,455
2,374
1,881

Search

Unemployment Rate
12.2%
10.6%

8.2%
8.9%
11%
10.1%
10.9%
10.1%
8.8%
9.8%
9.5%
10.9%
16.2%
15.3%
6.7%
9.3%
10.6%
10.7%
9.3%
7.3%
8.4%
7%
11.6%
6.9%
6.7%
7.4%
6.7%
8.4%
11.5%
8.8%
9.2%
9.1%
7.3%
9.6%
6.2%
7.7%
13.3%
11.5%
4.9%
7.1%
6.7%
7.3%
4.2%
4.8%
9%
8.4%

5/14/2010 11:02 PM

Go



States By Recipient Reported Jobs http://www.recovery.gov/Pages/TextView.aspx?data=recipientTopJobsé&....

e Rank State Recipient Reported Jobs Unemployment Rate

) SHARE/FPRINT o 20 87
47. Maine 1,761 8.5%
48. New Hampshire 1,435 7.2%
49. Delaware 1,362 8.3%
50. Vermont 1,141 6.7%
51. Wyoming 632 6.8%
52. Rhode Island 530 13%

Source: Recipient Reports

Updated: 4/30/2010
Source

Accessibility = Contact Information = Copyright Information = FOIA = Posting Guidelines | Privacy Policy

2 of 2 5/14/2010 11:02 PM



