FRIDAY, MAY 14, 2010

Text -A A +A | Google Translate | RSS Feeds

REPORT FRAUD, WASTE & ABUSE

Connect With Us

Recovery.gov is the U.S. government's official website that provides easy access to data related to Recovery Act spending and allows for the reporting of potential fraud, waste, and abuse.

All of Recovery.gov

Search



HOME ABOUT ACCOUNTABILITY WHERE IS THE MONEY GOING? OPPORTUNITIES NEWS FAQS & RESOURCES CONTACT US

<u>Home</u>



STATES BY RECIPIENT REPORTED JOBS

ık	State	Recipient Reported Jobs	Unemployment Rate
	California	70,382	12.2%
	Illinois	64,936	10.6%
	Texas	43,481	8.2%
	New York	40,735	8.9%
	Florida	38,515	11%
	Georgia	31,821	10.1%
	North Carolina	24,540	10.9%
	Ohio	23,064	10.1%
	Pennsylvania	20,558	8.8%
	New Jersey	19,295	9.8%
	Missouri	17,848	9.5%
	Kentucky	17,045	10.9%
	Puerto Rico	15,683	16.2%
	Michigan	14,804	15.3%
	Virginia	14,783	6.7%
	Washington	14,519	9.3%
	Tennessee	13,622	10.6%
	Alabama	11,953	10.7%
	Massachusetts	11,692	9.3%
	Minnesota	10,768	7.3%
	Wisconsin	10,425	8.4%
	Colorado	10,343	7%
	South Carolina	8,898	11.6%
	Kansas	8,833	6.9%
	lowa	8,826	6.7%
	Louisiana	8,735	7.4%
	Oklahoma	8,045	6.7%
	Connecticut	7,659	8.4%
	Oregon	7,483	11.5%
	Idaho	7,274	8.8%
	Mississippi	6,957	9.2%
	Arizona	6,916	9.1%
	Maryland	6,748	7.3%
	Indiana	5,731	9.6%
	Utah	5,595	6.2%
	New Mexico	4,914	7.7%
	Nevada	4,779	13.3%
	District of Columbia	4,083	11.5%
	Nebraska	3,699	4.9%
	Arkansas	3,681	7.1%
	Montana	3,491	6.7%
	Hawaii	2,566	7.3%
	North Dakota	2,513	4.2%
	South Dakota	2,455	4.8%
	West Virginia	2,374	9%
	Alaska	1,881	8.4%

1 of 2 5/14/2010 11:02 PM



Rank	State	Recipient Reported Jobs	Unemployment Rate
47.	Maine	1,761	8.5%
48.	New Hampshire	1,435	7.2%
49.	Delaware	1,362	8.3%
50.	Vermont	1,141	6.7%
51.	Wyoming	632	6.8%
52.	Rhode Island	530	13%
	_		

Source: Recipient Reports

Updated: 4/30/2010

Source

Accessibility | Contact Information | Copyright Information | FOIA | Posting Guidelines | Privacy Policy

2 of 2